&

HAC

States

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Alaska
Hawaii

W. Pacific Islands
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands
State Totals :

U.S. Totals

Low Income

Obligation

Dollars

3

$5,837,048
$5,880,387
$5,013,277
$22,634,166
$6,561,488
$1,308,025
$894,617
$8,821,826
$2,438,768
$2,031,800
$5,391,080
$7,696,985
$2,106,649
$945,945
$7,028,914
$8,485,959
$6,702,170
$3,902,123
$2,873,622
$7,796,398
$5,230,505
$8,576,324
$6,557,890
$1,884,825
$832,208
$2,816,839
$3,126,995
$2,172,317
$5,073,257
$5,133,975
$14,009,176
$1,147,834
$4,947,706
$3,836,964
$2,726,721
$6,545,322
$1,510,565
$9,020,226
$3,589,080
$7,505,133
$7,618,210
$5,721,488
$2,517,260
$2,187,546
$9,150,878
$2,363,968
$3,989,913
$1,611,354
$1,688,947
$1,808,700
$3,452,000
$5,766,627
$449,200
$258,660,199

$258,921,200

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data

Loans

)

50
49
44
129
43
6
5
71
22
13
70
59
27
11
68
63
43
21
12
79
37
76
65
12
10
16
26
14
39
42
104
7
43
37
17
44
6
65
26
66
76
37
16
13
52
23
36
10
10
5
15
54
3
1,985

1,987

Very Low-

Income

Obligation

Dollars

3

$3,055,200
$3,953,823
$1,946,440
$6,384,726
$3,022,088
$724,260
$358,930
$3,808,011
$2,035,626
$389,000
$3,565,529
$3,000,810
$1,530,334
$589,430
$4,418,662
$3,414,939
$2,808,327
$2,945,814
$872,300
$4,455,873
$3,191,356
$4,132,694
$3,110,574
$1,277,590
$169,230
$1,347,760
$774,200
$1,192,900
$2,195,573
$1,953,440
$8,701,527
$693,380
$2,951,498
$1,097,937
$1,165,891
$3,540,182
$239,900
$3,128,600
$1,208,422
$4,610,272
$3,431,908
$3,976,589
$731,850
$1,100,520
$4,251,915
$1,874,340
$2,958,773
$872,365
$1,687,900
$290,000
$1,896,470
$2,347,432
$181,195
$125,564,304

$125,564,305

Loans

)

28
34
21
45
26
5
2
40
21
4
49
27
18
6
56
27
23
19
4
47
31
50
35
11
3
8
9
8
19
18
71
5
33
12
8
30
1
27
11
46
32
26
4
10
28
19
31
6
9

1
10
26
2
1,142

1,142

Housing Assistance Council

Total
Obligation
Dollars

3

$8,892,248
$9,834,210
$6,959,717
$29,018,892
$9,583,576
$2,032,285
$1,253,547
$12,629,837
$4,474,394
$2,420,800
$8,956,609
$10,697,795
$3,636,983
$1,535,375
$11,447,576
$11,900,898
$9,510,497
$6,847,937
$3,745,922
$12,252,271
$8,421,861
$12,709,018
$9,668,464
$3,162,415
$1,001,438
$4,164,509
$3,901,195
$3,365,217
$7,268,830
$7,087,415
$22,710,703
$1,841,214
$7,899,204
$4,934,901
$3,892,612
$10,085,504
$1,750,465
$12,148,826
$4,797,502
$12,115,405
$11,050,118
$9,698,077
$3,249,110
$3,288,066
$13,402,793
$4,238,308
$6,948,686
$2,483,719
$3,376,847
$2,098,700
$5,348,470
$8,114,059
$630,395
$384,224,503

$384,485,505

USDA SECTION 502 DIRECT HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS, THROUGH MAY FY2015
State Levels for Low- and Very Low-Income Obligations

Loans

)

78
83
65
174
69
11
7
111
43
17
119
86
45
17
124
90
66
40
16
126
68
126
100
23
13
24
35
22
58
60
175
12
76
49
25
74

92
37
112
108
63
20
23
80
42
67
16
19

25
80

3,127

3,129

VLI As %
of Total
Dollars Loans
€)) @)
34.4% 35.9%
40.2% 41.0%
28.0% 32.3%
22.0% 25.9%
31.5% 37.7%
35.6% 45.5%
28.6% 28.6%
30.2% 36.0%
45.5% 48.8%
16.1% 23.5%
39.8% 41.2%
28.1% 31.4%
42.1% 40.0%
38.4% 35.3%
38.6% 45.2%
28.7% 30.0%
29.5% 34.8%
43.0% 47.5%
23.3% 25.0%
36.4% 37.3%
37.9% 45.6%
32.5% 39.7%
32.2% 35.0%
40.4% 47.8%
16.9% 23.1%
32.4% 33.3%
19.8% 25.7%
35.4% 36.4%
30.2% 32.8%
27.6% 30.0%
38.3% 40.6%
37.7% 41.7%
37.4% 43.4%
22.2% 24.5%
30.0% 32.0%
35.1% 40.5%
13.7% 14.3%
25.8% 29.3%
25.2% 29.7%
38.1% 41.1%
31.1% 29.6%
41.0% 41.3%
22.5% 20.0%
33.5% 43.5%
31.7% 35.0%
44.2% 45.2%
42.6% 46.3%
35.1% 37.5%
50.0% 47.4%
13.8% 16.7%
35.5% 40.0%
28.9% 32.5%
28.7% 40.0%
32.7% 36.5%
32.7% 36.5%




