

USDA SECTION 502 DIRECT HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS, THROUGH MAY FY2015 State Levels for Low- and Very Low-Income Obligations

HAC	Very Low-								
	Low Income				Total		VLI As %		
	Obligation			Obligation		Obligation		of Total	
a		Loans	Dollars	Loans	Dollars	Loans	Dollars	Loans	
States	(\$)	(#)	(\$)	(#)	(\$)	(#)	(\$)	(#)	
Alabama	\$5,837,048	50	\$3,055,200	28	\$8,892,248	78	34.4%	35.9%	
Arizona	\$5,880,387	49	\$3,953,823	34	\$9,834,210	83	40.2%	41.0%	
Arkansas	\$5,013,277	44	\$1,946,440	21	\$6,959,717	65	28.0%	32.3%	
California	\$22,634,166	129	\$6,384,726	45	\$29,018,892	174	22.0%	25.9%	
Colorado	\$6,561,488	43	\$3,022,088	26	\$9,583,576	69	31.5%	37.7%	
Connecticut	\$1,308,025	6	\$724,260	5	\$2,032,285	11	35.6%	45.5%	
Delaware	\$894,617	5	\$358,930	2	\$1,253,547	7	28.6%	28.6%	
Florida	\$8,821,826	71	\$3,808,011	40	\$12,629,837	111	30.2%	36.0%	
Georgia	\$2,438,768	22	\$2,035,626	21	\$4,474,394	43	45.5%	48.8%	
Idaho	\$2,031,800	13	\$389,000	4	\$2,420,800	17	16.1%	23.5%	
Illinois	\$5,391,080	70	\$3,565,529	49	\$8,956,609	119	39.8%	41.2%	
Indiana	\$7,696,985	59	\$3,000,810	27	\$10,697,795	86	28.1%	31.4%	
lowa	\$2,106,649	27	\$1,530,334	18	\$3,636,983	45	42.1%	40.0%	
Kansas	\$945,945	11	\$589,430	6	\$1,535,375	17	38.4%	35.3%	
Kentucky	\$7,028,914	68	\$4,418,662	56	\$11,447,576	124	38.6%	45.2%	
Louisiana	\$8,485,959	63	\$3,414,939	27	\$11,900,898	90	28.7%	30.0%	
Maine	\$6,702,170	43	\$2,808,327	23	\$9,510,497	66	29.5%	34.8%	
Maryland	\$3,902,123	21	\$2,945,814	19	\$6,847,937	40	43.0%	47.5%	
Massachusetts	\$2,873,622	12	\$872,300	4	\$3,745,922	16	23.3%	25.0%	
Michigan	\$7,796,398	79	\$4,455,873	47	\$12,252,271	126	36.4%	37.3%	
Minnesota	\$5,230,505	37	\$3,191,356	31	\$8,421,861	68	37.9%	45.6%	
Mississippi	\$8,576,324	76	\$4,132,694	50	\$12,709,018	126	32.5%	39.7%	
Missouri	\$6,557,890	65	\$3,110,574	35	\$9,668,464	100	32.2%	35.0%	
Montana	\$1,884,825	12	\$1,277,590	11	\$3,162,415	23	40.4%	47.8%	
Nebraska	\$832,208	10	\$169,230	3	\$1,001,438	13	16.9%	23.1%	
Nevada	\$2,816,839	16	\$1,347,760	8	\$4,164,599	24	32.4%	33.3%	
New Hampshire	\$3,126,995	26	\$774,200	9	\$3,901,195	35	19.8%	25.7%	
New Jersey	\$2,172,317	14	\$1,192,900	8	\$3,365,217	22	35.4%	36.4%	
New Mexico	\$5,073,257	39	\$2,195,573	19	\$7,268,830	58	30.2%	32.8%	
New York	\$5,133,975	42	\$1,953,440	18	\$7,087,415	60	27.6%	30.0%	
North Carolina	\$14,009,176	104	\$8,701,527	71	\$22,710,703	175	38.3%	40.6%	
North Dakota	\$1,147,834	7	\$693,380	5	\$1,841,214	12	37.7%	41.7%	
Ohio	\$4,947,706	43	\$2,951,498	33	\$7,899,204	76	37.4%	43.4%	
Oklahoma	\$3,836,964	37	\$1,097,937	12	\$4,934,901	49	22.2%	24.5%	
Oregon	\$2,726,721	17	\$1,165,891	8	\$3,892,612	25	30.0%	32.0%	
Pennsylvania	\$6,545,322	44	\$3,540,182	30	\$10,085,504	74	35.1%	40.5%	
Rhode Island	\$1,510,565	6	\$239,900	1	\$1,750,465	7	13.7%	14.3%	
South Carolina	\$9,020,226	65	\$3,128,600	27	\$12,148,826	92	25.8%	29.3%	
South Dakota	\$3,589,080	26	\$1,208,422	11	\$4,797,502	37	25.2%	29.7%	
Tennessee	\$7,505,133	66	\$4,610,272	46	\$12,115,405	112	38.1%	41.1%	
Texas	\$7,618,210	76	\$3,431,908	32	\$11,050,118	108	31.1%	29.6%	
Utah	\$5,721,488	37	\$3,976,589	26	\$9,698,077	63	41.0%	41.3%	
Vermont	\$2,517,260	16	\$731,850	4	\$3,249,110	20	22.5%	20.0%	
Virginia	\$2,187,546	13	\$1,100,520	10	\$3,288,066	23	33.5%	43.5%	
Washington	\$9,150,878	52	\$4,251,915	28	\$13,402,793	80	31.7%	35.0%	
West Virginia	\$2,363,968	23	\$1,874,340	19	\$4,238,308	42	44.2%	45.2%	
Wisconsin	\$3,989,913	36	\$2,958,773	31	\$6,948,686	67	42.6%	46.3%	
Wyoming	\$1,611,354	10	\$872,365	6	\$2,483,719	16	35.1%	37.5%	
Alaska	\$1,688,947	10	\$1,687,900	9	\$3,376,847	19	50.0%	47.4%	
Hawaii	\$1,808,700	5	\$290,000	1	\$2,098,700	6	13.8%	16.7%	
W. Pacific Islands	\$3,452,000	15	\$1,896,470	10	\$5,348,470	25	35.5%	40.0%	
Puerto Rico	\$5,766,627	54	\$2,347,432	26	\$8,114,059	80	28.9%	32.5%	
Virgin Islands	\$449,200	3	\$181,195	2	\$630,395	5	28.7%	40.0%	
State Totals :	\$258,660,199	1,985	\$125,564,304	1,142	\$384,224,503	3,127	32.7%	36.5%	
U.S. Totals	\$258,921,200	1,987	\$125,564,305	1,142	\$384,485,505	3,129	32.7%	36.5%	